The NWB Standardized Form is available from the 

NWB’s FTP site under the following Public Registry link at the NWB Website:  

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/other documents/Standardized Forms/ 

Water Use 

The previous water licence permitted the Licensee to use a total of two hundred and ninety-nine 

(299) cubic metres of freshwater per day.  The Licensee has not requested any changes to the 

total allowable Water use as part of the Renewal Application.  No concerns were expressed by 

the Intervener with respect to the requested freshwater amount, or to the manner, in which it is

[...]

CHESTERFIELD INLET (10) AND WILSON 

WATERSHEDS (13) 

Location: PETER LAKE AND FOX LAKE PROJECT 

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use 

not to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY 

Effective Date: JANUARY 20, 2022 

Expiry of Licence: JANUARY 19, 2027 

This Licence renewal issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to the 

annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie,